I
Decision No. _ /3 ¥¥> .

BEFORZ TEE RATILROAD COMMYSSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
EUCLID AVENUE WATER COMPANY )

10 ronew and inorease the mortgage ) Application Number 9946

now on its property. )

RS te., Y
- - i
= ! LN T e .
Al P N A "
IR RS A
- oty

NN >
PO VI .

-
/ ;
S

Theodore . Taylor, for Applicant.

BY THE COMMISSIOR:

OPIXNION

——

-,
. .

e

—

| In thie applioation Buclid Averme Water Company asks per- o
xission to exeoute a mortgage and to issue its three year eight per
cent. note in the prinoipal amount of $8,000.00 for the purpose of
refunding indebtecness and of finsmcing the cost of additiens and bet-

terments.

Buclid Avenne Water Company 18 engaged in supplying water

for domestioc and irrigatien use in and sbout South Pasadena. For the
year ending December 31, 1922 the company reports revenues of s};&,aez.la;
operating exponses inocluding taxes of $3,916.36; interest oha.i'gol of
$648,47; and met profit for the year of $316.29. Por the year ende
ing December 31, 1923, the company shows revenues of $6,543.07; op-
erating expenses including taxes of $4,437.74; interest oharges of
$618.286; and net profit for the year of $1,487.08. Asgets ard lies
bilities as of December 31, 1923, are reported as follows:=




ASST TS

Fixed 08PI%8L « ¢ ¢ « o o o o o ¢ o « $3L,199.40
C&Bh............'....v 940041
Acocounts receivable . . . 4 ¢ . . 1,199,90 _

TOTAL ASSETS 4 ¢ ¢ o o o o o » ﬂ l339=71

LIABILITIES

Capital stook . . . £6,170,00
mded d-ebt * o = - 6,500.00
Xote2 payable . . « 2,500,00

Corporste surplus o 8,169,471 o
TOTAL LIABILITIBS o« ¢« o « o $33,339.70

By Decision Number 12260, dated June 25, 1923, in Applice~
tion Nmber'9031, the Commission adjusted applicant's rates. In
the opinion in that decision 1t 18 recited that Mr. F. H. Vap Hoesen,
one of the Commission's hydrasulic engineers, prepared s report cover=
ing the results of a field investigation of spplicant’s system and
a study of the m&intonanoo and operating expense and i'evenuo. This

report shows the estimated original cost of the properties as of
June 1, 1923 as $25,860,00, a depreciatien amnuity of $494.00, and an

e3timate of reasonable annusl maintenasnce smd operat:l.né expense
amounting to $3,917.00.

As shown in the foregoing balance sheet, the ocompany's in-
debtedness as of December 3L, 1923, amounted to §9,000,00. ‘This
indebtedness is ropresented by a six month's aix-percent. note dune
April 26, 1924 ror $2,500.00, by a 8ix yesr seven porcent. note due
November 13, 1924 for $4,000.00 and by & five year seven percent.
note due June 27, 1926, for $2,500.00; the two latter notes being
secured by xgortgage.

Applicant now proposes to create a mortgage imdobtedness of
$8,000.00 to be represented by a three year seven porcént. note and to
use $6,500.00 of the moneyz: obtained to pay the §4,000.,00 note and
the short term §2,500.00 note. . It appears that the §2,500.00 note

- 3638




due April B6, 1924 was issued on October 26, 1923 to provide for the
maintenance and improvement of applicant's service, and that the

$4,000.00 note was issued pursuant o authority granted by the Com~
miseien in Decision Number 561Z, dated July 26, 1918, to refund an
ipdebtedness which had been incuxrred in 1911 to pay for capital ad-
ditions.

The remsining $1,500.00 obtained from the note will be used
for construction work. Iz this connection the applicatior, and
testimony hereim, show that a tract of land of about 40 acres in ap=-
plicant's territory is being subdivided into 200 or more lots, which
eventually will call for an expenditure by applicant of about $20;00-
for each lot for taps and commections. In its Exhibit No. & appli-
cant sets forth more specifically estimated expenditures of $1,516.10,
which amount includes $390,00 for meters for thixrty houses, $750.00
for taps, and $376.10 for s3treet work and munioipal street assess-
ments. In addition to those expenditures it is reported that re~
cently the company was regquired to remew a water maim at a cost of
$648.00 and to reconstruot for $545.00 a pump houge which had been
wreoked by a wind storm. |

The testimonmy of Theodore F. -*-a.ylor, applicant's secretary,
shows that the proposed mortgago will 'be substantially in the same
form as that heretofore suthorized by the Commisaion in Decision

Fumbex 5612.

ORDER

Euclid Avenue Water Compsny having applied to the Railroad

Comm:.aaion for permission to execute a mortgage and to issue an
$8,000.00 three yesr sever percent. mote, & public hearing having been
neld before Examiner Willisms, and the Railroad Commission Weing ot
the opinien that the application should be granted as herein provided

and that the money, property or laber to be precured or paid for by
B




the execution of the mortgage and the issue of the $8,000.00 note

18 reasonsbly required by applicant. B

IT IS EEREBY ORDERED that Euclid Avenue Watexr Company be,
and it 18 bereby, suthorized to execute a mortgage substantially
4in the same form as that filed in Application Number 3926, and . ap~.. .
Proved by the Comaission in Decision Number 5612, dated July 26,1918,

IT IS EERERY FURTEER ORDERED that Euclid Avenue Water Com=
pany dbe, and it 1s horeby; guthorised to issue its three year seven
percent. note in the principal amoumt of $8,000.00 and to use the
proceeds to refund outatanding indebtedness o£‘$6.500.00 and to fi-
nance the cost of extensions, additiona, betterments and Mprovg-
wments, all as referred to in the foregoimg opinion and in this ape
plication.

The authority hereim granted is subjeot to further oondi-

tions a8 follows:=

1. The authority herein granted to exeocute a mortgage is for
the purpose of this proceeding only and is grant-
ed only ir 80 ‘far as this Comaissien has Jjurise
diction mnder the terms of the Public Utilities
Act, apd 48 not intended as an approﬂd. of such
mortgege a8 to suoch other legsl requirements to

which said mortgage may be subject,

2. Applicant shall file with the Commissien & copy of its
mortgage within 30 days after execution.

e Applicant shall keep such record of the issue and dew
livery of the note herein authorized and of the.
disposition of the proceeds as will enabdle it
to file on or before the; 26th day ¢of each month
a verified report, as required dy the Raile

road Commissien's Gemeral Order No. 24, whiok

4=
370




order in se far ass applicable, is made a part of this

order.

4. The authority herein granted will become offective when ap~
' plicant bhas paid the minimum fee prescribed by Seo-
tion 57 of the Public Utilities Act, whick fee is 25,
Under the anthority herein granted, noc notes may be ise
sved after July 31, 1924,

W2
| DATED at San Franciasco, California, this l-f day of
April, 1924, .

Conmissionerss.




